## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1297

Page 1, line 2, replace "political" with "persons."

Page 1, remove line 3

Page 1, line 8, replace "<u>or</u>" with "<u>, a political committee registered under state law,</u>" and replace "<u>registered as a political committee</u>" with "<u>, or an individual</u>"

Renumber accordingly